
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROGRESS TOWARDS FACTS IMPLEMENTATION

(produced by QMF query FACTS_PROGRESS_RPT, with form FORM_FACTS_PROG)


DISTRICT 
ACTUAL COUNTS FROM 2002-2003 SURVEY 1 FALL 2003 TRANSCRIPTS, AS OF 10/15/2003 PERCENT COMPLETE 
SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH OVERALL 

ALACHUA 1,829 2,027 2,493 2,586 
BAKER 228 292 365 400 
BAY 1,512 1,738 1,753 2,468 
BRADFORD 228 265 325 343 
BREVARD 4,303 4,884 5,688 6,668 
BROWARD 14,430 16,844 16,475 26,441 
CALHOUN 110 123 160 196 
CHARLOTTE 1,403 1,341 1,486 1,684 
CITRUS 997 1,013 1,099 1,685 
CLAY 1,939 2,038 2,194 3,027 
COLLIER 1,926 2,292 2,704 3,722 
COLUMBIA 444 608 588 928 
DADE 20,801 23,994 28,887 36,714 
DESOTO 242 269 355 555 
DIXIE 105 140 176 197 
DUVAL 5,651 7,085 7,891 12,823 
ESCAMBIA 2,456 2,696 3,174 4,127 
FLAGLER 482 520 599 674 
FRANKLIN 71 84 92 95 
GADSDEN 327 337 451 608 
GILCHRIST 166 155 231 226 
GLADES 39 48 71 105 
GULF 134 144 171 201 
HAMILTON 126 133 155 160 
HARDEE 213 248 307 379 
HENDRY 386 455 540 764 
HERNANDO 825 1,150 1,380 1,945 
HIGHLANDS 638 686 815 1,093 
HILLSBOROUGH 8,324 9,129 11,139 17,705 
HOLMES 225 264 283 302 
INDIAN RIVER 951 1,132 1,342 1,502 
JACKSON 442 430 502 534 
JEFFERSON 76 75 109 187 
LAFAYETTE 65 62 67 84 
LAKE 1,792 2,099 2,472 2,762 
LEE 3,637 3,810 4,547 5,797 
LEON 1,799 2,085 2,121 3,006 
LEVY 284 340 412 581 
LIBERTY 72 79 106 156 

1,443 1,771 2,021 2,210 
238 290 0 343 
810 0 0 0 
113 338 142 16 

4,301 4,893 5,273 6,703 
0 0 0 0 

116 159 174 150 
0 0 0 0 
2 0 0 1 

1,851 2,304 2,480 2,860 
3,105 847 1,127 1,209 

0 0 0 0 
19,369 23,072 28,700 35,379 

207 603 0 46 
116 128 151 196 

5,449 6,583 7,176 11,024 
2,047 0 0 0 

449 532 602 732 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

138 188 184 209 
40 40 55 36 

124 162 150 172 
102 134 106 150 
219 264 275 40 
316 400 478 150 

2 5 5 4 
632 696 806 243 

9,115 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
5 6 0 3 
0 0 0 0 

71 43 33 80 
49 41 64 2 
6 3 0 0 

3,487 4,114 4,721 5,869 
1,712 1,119 1,032 1 

0 0 0 0 
63 89 135 136 

79% 87% 81% 85% 83% 
104% 99% 0% 86% 68% 
54% 0% 0% 0% 11% 
50% 128% 44% 5% 52% 

100% 100% 93% 101% 98% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

105% 129% 109% 77% 102% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

95% 113% 113% 94% 103% 
161% 37% 42% 32% 59% 

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
93% 96% 99% 96% 96% 
86% 224% 0% 8% 60% 

110% 91% 86% 99% 96% 
96% 93% 91% 86% 90% 
83% 0% 0% 0% 16% 
93% 102% 101% 109% 102% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

83% 121% 80% 92% 92% 
103% 83% 77% 34% 65% 
93% 113% 88% 86% 94% 
81% 101% 68% 94% 86% 

103% 106% 90% 11% 70% 
82% 88% 89% 20% 63% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

99% 101% 99% 22% 74% 
110% 0% 0% 0% 20% 

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

93% 57% 30% 43% 51% 
75% 66% 96% 2% 56% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

96% 108% 104% 101% 102% 
95% 54% 49% 0% 43% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

88% 113% 127% 87% 102% 



SCHOOL DISTRICT PROGRESS TOWARDS FACTS IMPLEMENTATION

(produced by QMF query FACTS_PROGRESS_RPT, with form FORM_FACTS_PROG)


100,285 115,661 117,462 118,976 73% 73% 64% 48% 62%


452,384  currently in the database


730,402  what we should end up with when everything is loaded


DISTRICT 
ACTUAL COUNTS FROM 2002-2003 SURVEY 1 FALL 2003 TRANSCRIPTS, AS OF 10/15/2003 PERCENT COMPLETE 
SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH SENIORS JUNIORS SOPHS FROSH OVERALL 

MADISON 221 179 253 436 
MANATEE 1,919 2,179 2,789 4,015 
MARION 2,338 2,776 3,174 3,783 
MARTIN 1,009 1,197 1,343 1,611 
MONROE 464 576 757 847 
NASSAU 656 705 877 938 
OKALOOSA 2,182 2,429 2,513 2,771 
OKEECHOBEE 364 440 554 629 
ORANGE 8,777 10,098 11,009 16,464 
OSCEOLA 2,029 2,788 3,280 3,775 
PALM BEACH 8,703 8,991 12,901 17,190 
PASCO 2,865 3,335 3,900 5,726 
PINELLAS 5,733 6,965 8,972 12,984 
POLK 4,342 5,212 6,037 7,077 
PUTNAM 683 642 867 1,029 
ST. JOHNS 1,390 1,651 1,677 2,118 
ST. LUCIE 1,591 1,948 2,495 2,909 
SANTA ROSA 1,437 1,785 1,848 2,246 
SARASOTA 2,091 2,336 3,212 3,639 
SEMINOLE 3,716 4,561 4,990 5,971 
SUMTER 327 350 414 524 
SUWANNEE 344 363 431 553 
TAYLOR 177 182 235 342 
UNION 116 129 159 195 
VOLUSIA 3,628 4,316 4,297 6,652 
WAKULLA 214 264 354 434 
WALTON 318 358 477 531 
WASHINGTON 212 251 347 526 

SCHOOL FOR DEAF/BLIND 111 75 80 90 
FSU - LAB SCHOOL 106 139 151 165 
FAMU - LAB SCHOOL 32 33 31 53 
UF - LAB SCHOOL 112 111 115 122 

155 210 234 207 
1,507 2,052 2,666 5 

11 10 6 3 
1,020 1,119 1,281 1,573 

1 1 0 0 
4 0 0 0 

1,839 2,213 2,149 1,931 
356 417 461 538 

7,407 7,858 8,082 4,979 
40 63 36 66 

8,416 24,606 12,055 0 
2,610 3,259 3,996 4,931 
4,683 6,897 9,246 12,544 
4,152 4,668 5,350 6,813 

552 675 877 1,011 
78 952 1,120 0 
15 7 1 0 

1,535 370 3 1 
1,757 1,982 2,666 3,071 
3,683 4,252 5,127 5,837 

333 344 389 485 
354 353 402 487 
180 186 214 254 
119 124 0 169 

3,649 4,068 5,052 5,962 
0 0 0 0 
5 1 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
127 150 159 145 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

70% 117% 92% 47% 74% 
79% 94% 96% 0% 57% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

101% 93% 95% 98% 97% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

84% 91% 86% 70% 82% 
98% 95% 83% 86% 89% 
84% 78% 73% 30% 61% 
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 

97% 274% 93% 0% 94% 
91% 98% 102% 86% 93% 
82% 99% 103% 97% 96% 
96% 90% 89% 96% 93% 
81% 105% 101% 98% 97% 
6% 58% 67% 0% 31% 
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

107% 21% 0% 0% 26% 
84% 85% 83% 84% 84% 
99% 93% 103% 98% 98% 

102% 98% 94% 93% 96% 
103% 97% 93% 88% 94% 
102% 102% 91% 74% 89% 
103% 96% 0% 87% 69% 
101% 94% 118% 90% 99% 

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
120% 108% 105% 88% 104% 

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

137,885 158,478 184,264 249,775 


